

NDPS Case No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 07 dated: 05-10-2024

Today was fixed for receiving the report from the investigating officer (as was called upon to submit for the purpose of determining the correct age of the accused Rahul Das). Over that issue and for the purpose of hearing thereupon, the Ld. PP as well as Ld. Advocate for the above-named accused Rahul Das both are present. IO of the case is also present.

Today the said report has been submitted by the IO.

Perused the said report as submitted.

After careful perusal of the same, I find that the report so submitted by the IO is incomplete in the sense that he in his report has not specified with proper evidence, whether accused Rahul Das and Subrata Das, both are same and identical person and really his date of birth is 13-10-2006. He was directed to submit the report on the above two issues.

Under this circumstances, the hearing for the issue of determining whether the accused Rahul Das is juvenile or not is not possible.

Under this circumstances, the investigating officer is directed to submit a complete report on 07-10-2024 positively.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the IO for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

**Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,
-cum-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code WB00787**