

**NDPS Case No 20/2024**

**Order No.13 Dated: 06.11.2024**

Today is fixed for production & I/O report.

Four accused are produced from JC.

Bail applications in respect of accused persons namely Papai Dhara & Soumo Sankar Mallik is filed after service of copy upon prosecution.

None moves the bail application today. It is now 3:45 Hour. Accordingly for ends of justice those applications filed by the accused persons above named are kept with the record at this stage.

Fix 07.11.2024 for production & hearing bail application.

Another application u/s 497 BNSS is filed on behalf of Debabrata Das along with supporting affidavit as well as annexure praying for necessary order to that affect. Copy served. Let the application be kept at this stage.

Fix 16.11.2024 for hearing of said petition in presence of prosecution as well as applicant.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Special Court under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.  
JO Code-WB00787**