

**NDPS Case -20/2024**

**Order No.17 Dated: 16.11.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of bail application as well as hearing of application u/s 497 BNSA filed on behalf of accused Debabrata Das.

Matter is moved by the Ld advocate for applicant in presence of prosecution.

Both accused are produced from JC and placed on dock.

As Ld. PO in-charge ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is on leave. Ld. ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah remain in charge.

For ends of justice fix matter be fix on **26.11.2024** hearing of bail application as well as hearing of application u/s 497 BNSA filed on behalf of accused Debabrata Das.

Todate for production.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Special Court under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**