

CNR No. WBHW01-004927-2024
NDPS Case No.20 of 2024

Order No. 18 dated 18.11.2024

The record is put up by petition filed on behalf of one Md. Iqbal, who appears by filing vokalatnama and files an application, duly supported by an affidavit, for return of seized vehicle (TATA Intra v30 Non AC BS-VI) being no. WB19L-3729, engine No. 15C-RJLO5GXXS96777 and chassis No. MAT-535073NYG33235 claiming himself to be registered owner of such vehicle.

Copy served upon the prosecution.

Call for report from the I/O of this case regarding the ownership of the concerned vehicle and if he has any objection to release of such vehicle, to cite reasons thereof.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/O of this case for compliance.

To date for (26.11.2024) report by the I/O.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,
Incharge

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge

