

NDPS case No 20/2024

Order No.20 Dated: 26.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing over I/O report regarding release of vehicle as well as application 497 of BNSS filed by the accused Debabrata Das as well as hearing of bail application filed on behalf of accused person namely Papai Dhara & Soumo Sankar Mallik.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner of application u/s 497 BNSS has moved the matter and express that the I/O report over returned of materials is not yet received. Accordingly office to issue necessary order upon the concerned I/O for report over application u/s 497 of BNSS.

Fix 07.12.2024 for report as well as hearing in respect of application u/s 497 of BNSS.

Todate for production of the accused.

Today the case is also moved on behalf of applicant Md Iqbal for returned of vehicle.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is adjourned due to business of the court. For ends of justice fix **27.11.2024** for hearing of application filed by Md Iqbal for returned of vehicle in presence of both sides.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**