

CNR No. WBHW01-004727-2014
NDPS Case No.20 of 2024

Order No. 22 dated 29.11.2024

The accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal is produced from P.C.

The I/O is present along with the C.D.

The I/O files a prayer for remanding the accused for judicial custody.

One bail petition filed on behalf of the accused person Pawan Jaiswal.

Copy served and objected to.

Ld. P.P. Incharge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The record is taken up for hearing of the prayer for bail.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused person submits before the court that the accused person has been falsely implicated and he is innocent and that he will not abscond from the process of the court, if granted bail.

Ld. P. P. Incharge raised strong objection.

This is a case u/s. 21(C)/29 of NDPS Act. 50,250 liters of “WISCOF Cough Syrup” & “WIROF-T Cough Syrup” (Codeine Phosphate & Triprolidine Hydrochloride Syrup) was allegedly seized from the possession of the accused person. Accordingly this case comes within the ambit of section 37 of the NDPS Act, prayer for bail of accused Pawan Jaiswal is considered and rejected and the accused is remanded to JC till 12.12.2024.

To date for production.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,
Incharge

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge