

NDPS Case No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 24 dated: 12.12.2024

Today is fixed for production.

All accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock..

on perusal of the record it appears that the case is fixed on 07.01.2025 for hearing of the application under section 497 of BNSS filed by Debobrata Das for article returned as well as appearance of I/o, and hearing of pending bail application filed by the accused person namely Papai

Dhara and soumya shankar Mallick.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge. The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.01.2025 for hearing of aforesaid application and production of the accused person.

Accused are remanded to judicial custody till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**