

NDPS Case No. 20 of 2024

Order no 26 Dated 07.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of application u/s 497 of BNSS for return of articles filed by Debabrata das for article return as well hearing of bail application pending filed by Papai Dhara.

Today one application is filed for accused Rudal Singh regarding bail application in presence of both sides. Copy also served upon the prosecution.

Today accused persons Pawan Jaiswal and other two accused amely Soumo Mallik and Papai Dhara seeks adjournment of hearing of the respective application on the ground stated therein.

Both Ld prosecution and defense counsel also submits verbally for fixing 10th January for hearing of those application.

Heard, considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 10.01.2025 for hearing of application u/s 497 of BNSS for return of articles filed by Debabrata das for article return as well hearing of bail application pending filed by Papai Dhara and Rudal Singh in presence of both sides.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**