

**NDPS Case No. 20 of 2024**

**Order no 28 Dated 10.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of application u/s 497 of BNSS for return of article as well as hearing of bail application filed by Papai Dhara & Rudal Singh in presence of both sides.

Accused Pawan Jaiswal files an application for bail after service of copy and accused Sankar Sarkar files an application for time and accused Debabrata Das files hazira.

One application is filed pn behalf of accused Rudal Singh together with copy of order of Hon'ble court passed in CRM no 4179 & 4162 of 2024.

let the same be kept with the record.

Todate i.e. 13.01.2025 for hearing of application u/s 497 of BNSS for return of article as well as hearing of bail application filed by Papai Dhara & Rudal Singh in presence of both sides.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Special Court Under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**