

**NDPS Case No. 20 of 2024**

**Order no 29 Dated 13.01.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of application u/s 497 of BNSS for return of article as well as hearing of bail application filed by Papai Dhara & Rudal Singh in presence of both sides.

Five accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock.

The case is taken up for the aforesaid purpose.

As regards application u/s 497 of BNSS the matter is heard in full.

Passing fo order regarding this matter is kept reserve today. Fix **15.01.2025** for order as regards return of article u/s 497 of BNSS.

In respect of bail application matter is adjourned today as Case Diary as well as investigating officer is not available before this court today.

Accordingly for ends of justice another opportunity is given to the prosecution.

Fix **16.01.2025** for hearing of bail application filed by Papai Dhara & Rudal Singh in presence of both sides.

Ld. PP is directed to inform the matter before the I/O so that production of case diary as well as presence of I/O before this court on the date fixed with out fail.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Judge, Special Court Under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**