

TR Case No. 20/2024

Order No 34 Dated 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and I/O's report.

One accused namely Dbobrata Das on CB files hazira.

Another four accused persons are not physically produced by the jail authority but they are produced through VC.

One bail application filed on behalf of accused namely Soumya Mallick and Papai Dhara, as it is submitted.

Copy served to the Ld. P.P. Incharge.

I/O's report not yet received.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

So the case is adjourned.

To 28.02.2025 for hearing of bail prayer of the concerned accused persons namely Soumya Mallick and Papai Dhara, appearance, production and I/O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
Incharge**