

TR No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 37 Dated 25.03.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail prayer of the accused person namely Soumo Mallick and Papai Dhara, appearance , production and I.O.s report.

Accused Debabrata Das on CB is present by filing hazira and the rest accused persons are not physically produced by their respective Jail Authority . But PO has visited through VC.

No I.O.'s report has been filed.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ FTC-II , Howrah is in charge.

None moves.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **04.04.2025** for hearing of bail prayer of the accused person namely Soumo Mallick and Papai Dhara, appearance , production and I.O.s report.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(in-charge)