

NDPS Case No.20 of 2024

Order No. 38 Dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail prayer of accused persons namely Soumya Mallick and Papai Dhara, appearance, production and I.O's report.

Accused person namely Debebrata Das on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest accused persons are not physically produced by the jail authority concern but P.O has visited through V.C.

It appears from the record that on earlier date that is 25.03.2025 I.O submitted that report.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II Howrah is in charge.

None moved in respect of the bail application.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **17-04-2025** for hearing of bail prayer of accused persons namely Soumya Mallick and Papai Dhara, appearance, production and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)