

TR Case No. 20 of 2024

Later:

Order No. 40 dated: 16.04.2025

One letter vide letter No. 529/CJM Dated 16.04.2025 has been received from the Ld. CJM, Howrah in connection with Criminal Misc No. 146 of 2025. The order shows that the satisfaction of the Ld. CJM, Howrah in connection with TR Case No. 20 of 2024 in favour of accused persons namely Papai Dhara, Md. Guddu, Rudal Singh and Soumya Mallick @ Saumya Sankar Mullick.

Issue release order in respect of accused persons Papai Dhara, Md. Guddu, Rudal Singh and Soumya Mallick @ Saumya Sankar Mullick accordingly in view of satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Howrah as per order of the Hon'ble High Court directing the correctional home authority to forthwith release the accused persons from custody, if the accused persons are not wanted in any other case or cases.

To Date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.