

**JO Code No. WB00910**  
**NDPS Case No.20 of 2024**

**Order No. 42 dated 14.05.2025**

Five accused persons on CB namely Rudal Singh, Md. Guddu, Soumya Sankar Mallick, Papai Dhara and Debobrata Das are present by filing hazira.

The accused persons namely Rahul Das, Pawan Jaiswal and Sankar Sarkar on JC are not produced before this court physically.

No Custody warrant has been sent from the Correctional Home Authority in respect of the above named three JC accused persons.

Out of five CB accused persons one accused Debobrata Das has already received the copies after charge sheet.

Copies are served today to the rest CB accused persons namely Rudal Singh, Md. Guddu, Soumya Sankar Mallick and Papai Dhara.

Copies could not be served accused persons who are in JC as they are not produced physically.

The Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons namely Rahul Das, Pawan Jaiswal and Sankar Sarkar physically before this court in the next date for service of these copies.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Howrah District Correctional Home for compliance.

Fix 23.05.2025 for production, appearance and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by me,  
Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under  
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.

