

T.R. Case No. 20 of 2024

Order No. 41 Dated 05.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance , production , I.O.'s report alongwith personal appearance of the I.O. and consideration of charge.

Six (06) accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira and another accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal is not physically by the Jail Authority , only intermediate custody has been submitted.

I.O. submitted the report vide D.R. no. 5515/2025 dated 05.06.2025 , but I.O. not yet physically appeared before the Ld. Court.

Ld. P.O in on leave today.

Ld. ADJ 1st court is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.06.2025** for personal appearance of I.O. , hearing of both petitions filed by Sankar srkar and Mohit Kumar Agarwal and **07.07.2025** appearance , production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah
(Incharge)**