

T.R. Case No.20 of 2024

Order No.43 Dated 20.06.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of I.O. and hearing of the both petition filed by Sankar Sarkar and Mohit Kumar Agarwal.

Petitioner Mohit Kumar Agarwal has filed hazira.

One accused namely Md. Guddu files fresh vokalotnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Heard Id. P.P in charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel.

I.O is not present physically.

Ld. P.P in charge files an adjournment petition.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Fix **03.07.2025** for personal appearance of I.O. and hearing of the both petition filed by Sankar Sarkar and Mohit Kumar Agarwal.

Call for C.D.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**