

T.R. Case No.20 of 2024

Order No. 49 Dated 11.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production of the accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal and submitting by a report by the I.C, Shakrail P.S and hearing of the petition in respect of defreezing the bank accounts and discharged petition filed by the accused Pawan jaiswal.

Out of seven accused persons, six accused persons are present by filing sepetate haziras.

One accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal is physically produced by the concern jail authority and placed on dock.

Report was filed by the I/C, Sankrail P.S.

Let it be kept with the record.

Accused namely Sankar Sarkar filed a petition praying for defreezing the schedule mentioned five bank accounts along with firisti.

Copy served.

Ld. P.O. is leave on duty.

Ld. A.D.J. 1st Court , Howrah is in charge today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **20.08.2025** for appearance, production of the accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal and hearing of the petition in respect of defreezing the bank accounts and discharged petition filed by the accused Pawan jaiswal.

**Dictated & Corrected by me
(I/C)**

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah I/C
(I/C)**