

T.R. Case No. 20 of 2024

Order No.55 Dated 19.12.2025

Today is fixed for production, appearance and hearing of discharge application.
Seven accused persons on court bail are present by filling separate haziras.
Accused person namely Pawan Jaiswal is physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.
Ld. P.O is on leave today.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court is in charge.
Therefore the case is adjourned.
Fix. **31.01.2026** for production, appearance and hearing of discharge application. (the date is extended due to winter vacation)

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah
I/C**